

RoHS 3 / REACH 224 / Conflict Minerals

Company Name: FEDERAL SCREW PRODUCTS

Company Address: 245 Ambrogio Drive

GURNEE, IL. 60031

Contact Person: ERON GUNDELACH

E-mail: QUALITY@callfsp.com

Telephone: 773-992-2600 EXT 131

Federal Screw Products (FSP) certifies that all FSP products designated and marked as **RoHS compliant** conforms with the requirements of EC directive RoHS Directive 2015/863 (RoHS 3) and does not contain SVHC substances in excess of the ppm allowed.

Federal Screw Products, Inc. is not required to register or obtain authorization because of two (2) caveats found in REACH:

- 1. This item itself is considered an article under REACH and the finish is integral to the function of the item.
- 2. This item's finish is not intended to be released into the air, ground or water in the EU (a cornerstone of REACH). The eventual oxidation of the item's finish constitutes normal wear and tear of the item's finish performing its intended function. According to REACH, normal wear and tear does not constitute "release".

Federal Screw Products is also aware of the Act and the laws that will follow with regards to "conflict minerals" that may originate from the Democratic Republic of Congo and its neighboring countries. FSP supports the Act and understands the importance of this issue in view of the well documented conflicts and events in the region. All FSP products are DRC conflict-free per the current revision, 5.12, released April 26, 2019. A CMRT is available upon request.

Package markings for RoHS compliant Federal Screw Products include the words "RoHS Compliant". By default, said phrase refers to compliance with the EU current RoHS Directive. Additional markings including symbols, logos, or other markings may be used in conjunction with said phrase. Individual components may not have markings and must be retained with original packaging in order to assure separation and segregation of compliant and non-compliant product. Part numbers will not change, and the packaging may be the only means to make compliance determinations. Federal Screw Products, Inc. is not liable for any failure to keep compliant and non-compliant product separated and properly identified after said material is out of its physical control and we cannot retroactively certify any products once they are out of our control and/or removed from original packaging.

Signature: Fron Gundslach
Name: ERON GUNDELACH

Title: QA Manager Date: 9/08/2022